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CoC Number: MN-509
CoC Name:  Duluth/St. Louis County CoC
Total Award: $3 277,549

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 17 $2,319,917 0 $0 n/a 17 $2,319,917 71%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $302,321 0 $0 n/a 3 $302,321 9%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 6 $412,439 0 $0 n/a 6 $412,439 13%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $85,610 0 $0 n/a 1 $85,610 3%
HMIS 0 $0 0 $0 1 $61,071 nla 1 $61,071 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $96,191 1 $96,191 3%
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0 27 $3,120,287 1 $61,071 $96,191 29 $3,277,549
% of Total Award 0% 95.2% 1.8% 2.9%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Virginia HRA Rental Assistance Combined Grant 2018 Renewal project $417,830.00
Range Transitional Housing, Inc. Permanent Housing Program Renewal project $402,276.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN S+C Il CHUM 2018 Renewal project $258,952.00
Range Transitional Housing, Inc. Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project Renewal project $248,706.00
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency Rural St. Louis County Permanent Housing Project Renewal project $140,605.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN
American Indian Community Housing Organization
Center City Housing

Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency

Center City Housing

Virginia HRA

St. Louis County

Center City Housing

Range Mental Health Center

Center City Housing

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Center City Housing

The Salvation Army

Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota
Range Mental Health Center

Supportive Services Only

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN

S+C I HDC 2018
Gimaajii Mino Bimaadizimin 2018
Steve o'Neil Apartments

Duluth Veterans Place 2018 Renewal
Alicia's Place/New San Marco PSH FY2018

Youth Foyer Operations
San marco

Rental Assistance Virginia Youth Foyer FY 2018

Bois Forte Shelter Plus Care 2018
Memorial Park Apartments

Ivy Manor Project

Sheila's Place

Project Name

Rapid Rehousing CHUM 2018
Rapid Rehousing TSA 12018
Rapid Rehousing TSA 11 2018

Project Name

Transitional Housing

Catherine Booth Residence
MACYV Duluth SIL 2018 Renewal
Bill's House

Renaissance 2018 Renewal
Homeless Youth Outreach

Project Name

Coordinated Entry Project 2018
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$135,559.00
$121,218.00
$97,260.00
$71,376.00
$69,745.00
$68,668.00
$62,968.00
$51,567.00
$51,326.00
$45,880.00
$38,056.00
$37,925.00

Awarded Amount

$117,003.00
$113,486.00
$71,832.00

Awarded Amount

$128,703.00
$109,635.00
$46,797.00
$46,029.00
$42,466.00
$38,809.00

Awarded Amount

$85,610.00
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HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name

Project Type Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances MN HMIS St. Louis Expansion Expansion project $61,071.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
St. Louis County Planning MN 509 CoC Planning FY2018 Planning project $96,191.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





