

## HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: MN-509 CoC Name: Duluth/St. Louis County CoC Total Award: \$3,277,549

### Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, O	\$0	17	\$2,319,917	0	\$0	n/a	17	\$2,319,917	71%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$302,321	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$302,321	9%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	6	\$412,439	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$412,439	13%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$85,610	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$85,610	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$61,071	n/a	1	\$61,071	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$96,191	1	\$96,191	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	27	\$3,120,287	1	\$61,071	\$96,191	29	\$3,277,549	
% of Total Award		0%		95.2%	0	1.8%	2.9%			

### Project level award summary:

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Virginia HRA	Rental Assistance Combined Grant 2018	Renewal project	\$417,830.00
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.	Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$402,276.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	S+C II CHUM 2018	Renewal project	\$258,952.00
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.	Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project	Renewal project	\$248,706.00
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency	Rural St. Louis County Permanent Housing Project	Renewal project	\$140,605.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



## HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	S+C I HDC 2018	Renewal project	\$135,559.00
American Indian Community Housing Organization	Gimaajii Mino Bimaadizimin 2018	Renewal project	\$121,218.00
Center City Housing	Steve o'Neil Apartments	Renewal project	\$97,260.00
Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans	Duluth Veterans Place 2018 Renewal	Renewal project	\$71,376.00
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER	Alicia's Place/New San Marco PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$69,745.00
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency	Youth Foyer Operations	Renewal project	\$68,668.00
Center City Housing	San marco	Renewal project	\$62,968.00
Virginia HRA	Rental Assistance Virginia Youth Foyer FY 2018	Renewal project	\$51,567.00
St. Louis County	Bois Forte Shelter Plus Care 2018	Renewal project	\$51,326.00
Center City Housing	Memorial Park Apartments	Renewal project	\$45,880.00
Range Mental Health Center	Ivy Manor Project	Renewal project	\$38,056.00
Center City Housing	Sheila's Place	Renewal project	\$37,925.00
PH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	Rapid Rehousing CHUM 2018	Renewal project	\$117,003.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	Rapid Rehousing TSA I 2018	Renewal project	\$113,486.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	Rapid Rehousing TSA II 2018	Renewal project	\$71,832.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Center City Housing	Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$128,703.00
The Salvation Army	Catherine Booth Residence	Renewal project	\$109,635.00
Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans	MACV Duluth SIL 2018 Renewal	Renewal project	\$46,797.00
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency	Bill's House	Renewal project	\$46,029.00
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Renaissance 2018 Renewal	Renewal project	\$42,466.00
Range Mental Health Center	Homeless Youth Outreach	Renewal project	\$38,809.00
Supportive Services Only			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN	Coordinated Entry Project 2018	Renewal project	\$85,610.00



# HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

## HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances	MN HMIS St. Louis Expansion	Expansion project	\$61,071.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
St. Louis County Planning	MN 509 CoC Planning FY2018	Planning project	\$96,191.00